FLB 3271 - Wi-Fi Extension Card
INSTALLATION GUIDE
IG-0020-00 1.7 en-US ENGLISH
Important User Information
Disclaimer
The information in this document is for informational purposes only. Please inform HMS Industrial Networks of any
inaccuracies or omissions found in this document. HMS Industrial Networks disclaims any responsibility or liability
for any errors that may appear in this document.

Marks CE, UL... certification number and logos if
applicable
4.2.2 Part Number Structure for Extension Cards
FLYXXXX_00/S
FL FL is the prefix for the extensions of the Ewon Flexy family Only FL (constant)
Y 1 alphabetic sign (CAP)
Defines the slots of the base module in which the extension
card can be inserted.
A 2 first slots
only
●●○○
B 2 last slots
only
○○●●
X Any slots ●●●●
C Any slots.
Available for
Flexy 205 only.
○○○○
XXXX_00 The extension card type. The suffix _00 is used for software options.
/S The suffix might have an optional “/” character
It might also be blank or include “S” character => Indicates compliance with the UL/IEC/EN 60950
standard.
4.3 Front Panel LEDs
Fig. 3 Front panel LEDs
Item Mark Function
1 STAT Green ON = Interface is
online
2 ▅ Reception signal level
Yellow ON = level is
higher than -80 dBm:
poor signal
3 ▅ ▆ Reception signal level
Yellow ON = level is
higher than -70 dBm:
signal is OK
4 ▅ ▆ ▇ Reception signal level
Yellow ON = level is
higher than -50 dBm:
good signal
FLB 3271 - Wi-Fi Extension Card Installation Guide IG-0020-00 1.7 en-US
Hardware Description 9 (18)
If all signal level LEDs are OFF, it can indicate that:
• the Wi-Fi interface is not activated in the Ewon configuration
• there is no signal at all (level 0)
• there is a reception error (level XX)
4.4 Specifications of the FLB 3271
Item Value(s)
Protocols &
Frequencies
IEEE802.11b/g/n, 2.4 - 2.5GHz
Antenna Connector Type SMA-F Male (SMA reverse polarity)
Antenna
(not included in the
delivery)
Characteristic Value(s)
Impedance 50 Ohms
Input Power IEEE 802.11b/g/n 2.4GHz 19dBm
Tightening Torque 0.5 Nm
In the absence of a torque wrench, a soft manual tightening is
sufficient.
Device conformity has been tested with the reference antenna: Pulse W1030
The absolute maximum antenna gain as per FCC’s rules and regulations 47CFR is for ärt 15C:
2.14dBi.
This device is intended to be used only in fixed applications. The antenna used for this
transmitter has to be installed to provide a distance of at least 20 cm from any person
and may not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or
transmitter.
4.4.1 Isolation Scheme
In the Installation Guide: “eWON Flexy - Base Units” quoted in the Related Documents, details on
the isolation scheme of the Flexy base units and the different extension cards can be found.
4.5 Ewon Flexy Extension Card Environmental Conditions
Characteristics Value